

CHURCHILL ENHANCED BIKEWAY PROJECT
IFB #192547
BID SUMMARY

ATTACHMENT C

	BASE BIDS	JOSEPH J. ALBANESE, INC.	QTY	UNITS	REDGWICK CONSTRUCTION, CO.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	O'GRADY PAVING, INC.									INTERSTATE GRADING & PAVING, INC.		
1	PUBLIC NOTIFICATION AND POSTING			\$ LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,715.00	\$ 12,715.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			\$ LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 135,648.50	\$ 135,648.50	\$ 578,950.00	\$ 578,950.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	
3	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1,110		LF \$			\$ 4.43	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,700.00	
4	AC PAVING AND BASE REMOVAL	10,620		SF \$			\$ 58.41	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,720.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 151,335.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 84,960.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 67,968.00	
5	CONCRETE AND BASE REMOVAL	4,245		SF \$			\$ 11.06	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,695.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,655.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 36,082.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 67,920.00	\$ 14.61	\$ 62,019.45	
6	FENCING REMOVAL	20		LF \$			\$ 3.63	\$ 72.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00
7	CLEAR AND GRUB	1		\$LS		11,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
8	TREE REMOVAL	9		\$A		2,200.00	19,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	
9	EXISTING UTILITY REMOVAL	1		\$ LS		5,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,565.00	\$ 9,565.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	
10	INERT SOLIDS RECYCLING	675		TON\$			\$ 3.02	\$ 275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,150.00
11	EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP			\$ LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,035.00	\$ 20,035.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	
12	TREE PRESERVATION AND PRUNING	1		\$ LS		11,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
13	12-INCH HDPE PIPE, SDR 17	50		LF\$			33,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
14	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	300		CY\$			11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 84,000.00	
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A HMA	260		TON\$			22,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 164,320.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00	
16	2" GRIND AND OVERLAY	55,130		SF \$			\$ 16.06	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 146,094.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 209,494.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 176,416.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 242,572.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 308,728.00
17	TYPE A CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	970		LF\$			\$ 12.07	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 94,090.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 109,610.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 215,340.00
18	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	400		SF \$			\$ 4.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7,260		SF \$			\$ 4.30	\$ 19.00	\$ 137,940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 130,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 145,200.00	
20	CURB RAMPS	17		\$A		9,900.00	168,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	
21	6" VERTICAL CURB	220		LF \$			\$ 38.09	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 71,280.00
22	VALLEY GUTTER	75		LF\$			\$ 16.08	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12,600.00
23	SUPPORT OF CITY ELECTRICAL UTILITY WORK AND SUBSTRUCTURE INSTALLATION	1		\$ LS		121,000.00	121,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,840.00	\$ 20,840.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	
24	MISC UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT			\$ EA	17	1,650.00	28,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 28,645.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 10,982.00	
25	CITY WATER METER INSTALLATION			\$ EA	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	
26	RELOCATE AREA DRAIN	1		\$ EA		1,210.00	1,210.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
27	CATCH BASIN (MOD)	1		\$ EA		3,300.00	3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
28	TRAFFIC RATED WATER OR GAS VALVE BOX	3		\$ EA		1,100.00	3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	
29	TRAFFIC RATED LID	1		\$ EA		1,375.00	1,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	
30	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT AND LATERAL	1		\$ LS		3,300.00	3,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	
31	SIGNAGE	1		\$LS		24,200.00	24,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	
32	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 2	600		LF \$			\$ 5.33	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,440.00
33	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 8	495		LF \$			\$ 5.37	\$ 22.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,188.00
34	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 22	90		LF \$			\$ 1.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 468.00
35	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 38A	115		LF \$			\$ 8.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 379.50
36	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 39	2,235		LF \$			\$ 3.30	\$ 292.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,587.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,811.00
37	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 39A	750		LF \$			\$ 5.81	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,025.00
38	STRIPING - CALTRANS DETAIL 40	30		LF \$			\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 81.00
39	CLASS I CENTER LANE STRIPE	1,015		LF \$			\$ 5.55	\$ 582.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,582.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,233.00
40	SPLITTER ISLAND STRIPING	2		EA\$			\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
41	12" WHITE LIMIT LINE	260		LF \$			\$ 11.02	\$ 860.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 12.00					

1 2,862,040

3,148,244.55